Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

11-23-2005	

F

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office

103124117		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached uncuments or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Spinnaker Semiconductor, Inc.	Name: USA as repersented by Secretary of the Almy	
	Internal Address: ATNN: SMDC-LC-S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	U.S. Army Space and Missile Deense Command	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: P.O. Box 1500	
Execution Date(s)	- o	
Assignment Merger	· <u>S</u> >	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Huntsville	
Joint Research Agreement	State: <u>Alabama</u>	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>35807-3801</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: U.S. Army Space and Missile Deense Command	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address: ATNN: SMDC-LC-S/Christella Green	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 1500		
Street Address. <u>P.O. Box 1300</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Huntsville	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>Alabama</u> Zip: <u>35807-3801</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 256-955-4007	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 256-955-1137	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: christella.green@smdc.army.mil		
9. Signature: Midula Muer More 2005		
Signature Total number of pages including cover Christella Green sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017249 FRAME: 0543

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Schottky-barrier MOSFET Manufacturing Method Using Isotropic Etch Process

INVENTORS(S) John P. Snyder

John M. Larson

SERIAL NO. 10/957,913	FILING DATE 10/03/2004
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Spinnaker Semiconductor, Inc.	DASG60-03-C-0029

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 January 1997

included in Contract No. DASG60-03-C-0029 with U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command.

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this ______ day of February, 2005

David J. King

ATTEST:

Lynette A Kucht

(Seal)



Director of Intellectual Property Spinnaker Semiconductor, Inc **7550 Market** Place Drive Eden Prairie, MN 55344

> PATENT REEL: 017249 FRAME: 0544

RECORDED: 11/21/2005